RESOLUTION NO. 5092

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES BY INCREASING THE TOW FEE

WHEREAS, in September 2021 the City executed a new towing contract with Interior Towing and Salvage, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the original contract expired September 2023 and Interior Towing and Salvage, Inc. has requested a one-year extension; and

WHEREAS, Interior Towing and Salvage, Inc. has made a case to increase their tow fee from \$175 to \$225 based on the costs of doing business; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks, through the terms of the original contract with Interior Towing and Salvage, Inc., will pass the fee directly to vehicle owners, therefore, eliminating any increased cost to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAIRBANKS, ALASKA, to approve the attached version of the *Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services* relating to Towing Services, effective January 1, 2024.

PASSED and **APPROVED** this 11th day of December 2023.

David Pruhs, Mayor

AYES:Marney, Cleworth, Ringstad, Tidwell, Rogers, SprinkleNAYS:NoneABSENT:NoneAPPROVED:December 11, 2023

ATTEST:

ielle Snider, MMC Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Thomas A. Chard II, City Attorney

		City of Fairbanks Schedul As of Resolution No			
Category	Code Sec.	Торіс		Proposed Fee	
Vehicle Impound Fees	78-971; 78-972	Admin Fee	\$ 500.00		
		Vehicle Bail Schedule (1st offense)	\$ 500.00		Note: Set by 78-972(c)
		Vehicle Bail Schedule (previously convicted) Vehicle Age:			
		20 years or older	\$ 1,000.00]	
		15 - 19 years	\$ 2,000.00]	
		10 - 14 years	\$ 3,000.00		
		5 - 9 years	\$ 4,000.00]	
		0 - 4 years	\$ 10,000.00		
		Tow Fee	\$ 175.00	\$225.00	Flat tow charge
	78-973	Storage fees	\$ 20.00		Per day
		Access Fee	\$ 75.00		Per hour, one-hour minimum per trip